
 
 

REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 
(This schedule is subject to change.) 

 

Wed.  Aug. 6  6:30-8:30 PM Read Through – Full Cast 
   6:30-7:15 PM Parent Information Meeting 
Thurs.  Aug. 7  6:30-7:30 PM Music – Freak Flag – Fairytale Characters 
   7:30-9:00 PM Dance – Freak Flag – Fairytale Characters 
Fri. Aug. 8  6:30-7:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scene 3 – Donkey/Shrek/Guards 

6:30-7:00 PM Music – Ballad of Farquaad – Farquaad 
   7:00-8:00 PM Music – Ballad of Farquaad – Farquaad/Guards 
   8:00-9:00 PM Music – Big, Bright Beautiful World – Papa & Mama Ogre/King/Queen/ 
      Happy Villagers/Shrek 
Sat.  Aug. 9  9 AM-12 PM Dance – Morning Person – Fiona/Rat Tappers 
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon. Aug. 11  6:30-8:00 PM Dance – Finish/Review Freak Flag – Fairytale Characters 
   8:00-9:00 PM Dance – Make A Move – Donkey/Blind Mice 

6:30-8:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scene 10/Act II, Scene 1, 3, 5, 8 – Donkey/Shrek/Fiona 
Tues. Aug. 12  OFF – NO REHEARSAL  
Wed.  Aug. 13  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Thurs. Aug. 14  6:45-7:30 PM Music – I Know It’s Today – Young Fiona/Teen Fiona/Fiona 
   7:30-8:15 PM Music – Make A Move – Donkey/Blind Mice 
   8:15-9:00 PM Music – Forever – Dragon/Knights/Donkey/Fire Dancers 
Fri. Aug. 15  7:00-7:45 PM Music – Shrek 
   7:45-8:15 PM Music – Shrek/Donkey 
   8:15-8:45 PM Music – Shrek/Fiona/Donkey  
Sat. Aug. 16  9-10:30 AM Music – What’s Up Duloc? – Farquaad/Guards/Duloc Performers 

10:30 AM-12 PM Dance – What’s Up Duloc? – Farquaad/Guards/Duloc Performers   
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon.  Aug. 18  6:30-7:30 PM Dance – What’s Up Duloc? (Beginning) – Young Duloc Performers 
   8:00-9:00 PM Dance – Review/Finish What’s Up Duloc? – Farquaad/Duloc Performers  
Tues. Aug. 19  6:30-7:30 PM Music – Story of My Life – Fairytale Characters 
   7:30-9:00 PM Dance – Story of My Life – Fairytale Characters 
Wed.  Aug. 20  6:30-7:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scene 1 – Papa & Mama Ogre/King/Queen/Happy Villagers/ 
        Shrek/Young Shrek/Young Fiona 
   7:00-8:00 PM Music – Regiment #1 – Guards 
   8:00-8:30 PM Blocking – Act I, Scene 4 – Gingy/Farquaad/Guards  
Thurs. Aug. 21  6:30-7:00 PM Music – Forever – Dragon/Knights/Donkey/Fire Dancers 
   7:00-9:00 PM Music – Forever – Dragon/Knights/Donkey/Fire Dancers   
Fri. Aug. 22  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Sat. Aug. 23  10 AM-12 PM  Dance – Review/Finish What’s Up Duloc? – All Duloc Performers/Farquaad 
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon.  Aug. 25  6:30-7:30 PM Blocking Act I, Scene 7 – Shrek/Donkey/Bunny/Antelope/Puss in Boots/ 
      Sign/Cow/Dish/Spoon/Sunflowers 
   7:30-9:00 PM Blocking Act I, Scenes 7, 8, 9 – Shrek/Donkey/Fiona/Dragon/Knights/ 
      Skeletons/Dragon Fire Dancers 
Tues. Aug. 26  6:30-7:00 PM Music – Ballad of Farquaad – Farquaad/Guards 
   7:00-9:00 PM Dance – Ballad of Farquaad – Farquaad/Guards 
Wed. Aug. 27  6:30-7:30 PM Blocking – Act I, Scene 2/Act II, Scene 7 – Shrek/Fairytale Characters/ 
      Captain of the Guard 
   7:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scene 5/Act II, Scene 6, 9 – Full Cast 
Thurs. Aug. 28  6:00-9:00 PM Dance – Finale/I’m A Believer – Full Cast 
Fri. Aug. 29  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Sat. Aug. 30  OFF – NO REHEARSAL   
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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Mon. Sept. 1  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Tues. Sept. 2  6:30-7:30 PM Music Review – Fairytale Characters 
   6:30-7:30 PM Dance Review – Guards/Farquaad 
   7:30-9:00 PM Music Review – Fairytale Characters 
   7:30-9:00 PM Dance Review – Guards/Farquaad 
Wed. Sept. 3  6:30-9:00 PM Dance Review – Morning Person – Fiona/Rat Tappers 
Thurs. Sept. 4  6:30-7:30 PM Music Review – What’s Up Duloc – Farquaad/Duloc Performers/Guards 
   7:30-9:00 PM Dance Review – What’s Up Duloc – Farquaad/Duloc Performers 
Fri Sept. 5  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Sat. Sept. 6  OFF – NO REHEARSAL  
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon.  Sept. 8  6:30-7:30 PM Dance – Travel Song – Sunflowers Only 
   6:30-7:30 PM Makeup Practice – Shrek/Donkey 
   7:30-9:00 PM Costume Parade – Full Cast 
Tues. Sept. 9  6:30-9:00 PM Run/Fix – Act I – Full Cast 
Wed.  Sept. 10 6:30-9:00 PM Run/Fix – Act II – Full Cast 
Thurs.  Sept. 11 6:30-9:00 PM Run Show – Full Cast 
Fri. Sept. 12 6:30-9:00 PM Run Show – Full Cast 
Sat. Sept. 13 9AM-12 PM Run Show – Full Cast 
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon.  Sept. 15 5:30-10:00 PM Dress Rehearsal 1 – Full Cast & Crew 
Tues. Sept. 16 5:30-10:00 PM Dress Rehearsal 2 – Full Cast & Crew  
Wed. Sept. 17 5:30-10:30 PM Final Dress/Cast Pictures – Full Cast & Crew 
Thurs. Sept. 18 5:30-10:00 PM Performance 1  
Fri. Sept. 19 5:30-10:00 PM Performance 2 
Sat. Sept. 20 12:30-5:00 PM Performance 3 
   6:30-10:00 PM Performance 4 
Sun. Sept. 21 12:30-5:00 PM Performance 5 
---------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Mon. Sept. 22 OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Tues. Sept. 23 OFF – NO REHEARSAL  
Wed. Sept. 24 6:30-9:00 PM Pick-Up Rehearsal  
Thurs. Sept. 25 5:30-10:00 PM Performance 6 
Fri. Sept. 26 5:30-10:00 PM Performance 7 
Sat. Sept. 27 12:30-5:00 PM Performance 8 
   6:00-10:00 PM Performance 9 
Sun. Sept. 28 12:30-5:00 PM Performance 10  
---------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 


